

## Town of Double Oak Public Notice

Double Oak Town Hall 320 Waketon Road, Double Oak TX 75077 Saturday, April 1, 2023 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.

A quorum of Town of Double Oak Town Council Members, Planning & Zoning Commissioners, and Board of Adjustment members may attend the DOWC Pancake Breakfast & Egg Hunt at the Double Oak Fire Station, 1100 Cross Timbers, Double Oak, TX 75077 and the John B. Wright Park, 320 Waketon Road, Double Oak, TX 75077.

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted by Wednesday, March 29, 2023, by 12:00 p.m. on:

- 1) Bulletin board located to the right of the front door at Town Hall, 320 Waketon Road, Double Oak, Texas.
- 2) On the Town's website (<a href="https://doubleoak.texas.gov">https://doubleoak.texas.gov</a>)

Town Secretary

Eileen Kennedy